
Executive Engin er 
DMC (South) 

Executive Engineer 
KW&SB 

S/9-11/ /9/"? 	g1\a‘sot 41-101ET 

Bid Evaluation Report 

Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi 

 

2. Tender Reference No:  NIT No: SE/DMC/SOUTH/050/2014 dt: 07-05.2015 (work at Sr.No:01)  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Improvement / repair / maintenance of various roundabouts 
DCM (South) 

Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr. No: 24057 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	 03 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 	Not Applicable 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	 Not Applicable  

10. Bids Rejected: 	 NIL  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 	 26.05.2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 

6 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

i 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 
bf cost  

3 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

   cost    
4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

     rejpction  
5 

Remarks 
_____ 
6 

1.M/S: New Spectrum Enterprises. 2.00 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,78,965/- 151  

Rs: 19,979/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  M/S: Huzaifa Enterprise. 1.50 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,83,960/- 2"d  

Rs: 14,984/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

3.  M/S: Ovals & Bilal Ent 1.00 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,88,955/- 'd 3below 

Rs: 9, 989/- 
from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

is issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Superintendingngineer 
DMC (South) 

AS n7 112-/ ke44/ 



Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 	District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No:  NIT No: SE/DMC/SOUTH/050/2014 dt: 07-05.2015 (work at Sr.No:02)  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Improvement / repair / maintenance of lighting system in 
Saddar Zone DMC (South)  

4. Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr. No: 24057  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 	Not Applicable 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	 Not Applicable  

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 	 26.05.2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 

0 
_______________ 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

-1 
_ 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 

3 
9f g9stcost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
 rejection  

5 

Remarks 
........____ 

6 

1 MIS: Huzaifa Enterprise 
2.25 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,75,411/- 

1 st  
Rs: 22,452/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  MIS: Ovais & Bilal Ent. 
2.00 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,77,906/- 2nd  

Rs: 19,957/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

3.  
\ 

M/S: New Spectrum Enterprises. 1.75 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,80,400/- 

3n1  
Rs: 17,463/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

NIL 

Th issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Superintendi Engineer 
DMC (South 

/14., MA/41 

Executi e Engine =r 	 Executive Engineer 

	

DMC (South) 	 KW&SB 

	

S4-A 	HPO efb 	10A6tat M 



Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 	District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No:  NIT No: SE/DMC/SOUTH/050/2014 dt: 07-05.2015 (work at Sr.No:03)  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Maintenance of electric work roads and streets Sadder 
Zone DMC (South).  

4. Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.qov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr. No: 24057 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 	Not Applicable 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	 Not Applicable  

10. Bids Rejected: 	 NIL  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 	 26.05.2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 

0 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

1 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 
9f cost  

3 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

   cost  
4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
 rejection   

5 

Remarks 
   __ _ 

6 

1.  MIS: Ovais & Bilal Ent. 2.10 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,76,830/- 

1$1  
Rs: 20,953/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  M/S: New Spectrum Enterprises. 
2.00 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,77,827/- 	• 2nd  

Rs: 19,956/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

3.  M/S: Huzaifa Enterprise 
1.50 % below S/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,82,816/- 3n1  

Rs: 14,967/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

Thisrtssues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Superintendi Engineer 
DMC (Sout 

As/n9 /L/ Voim 

Executi e Engineer 	 Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 	 KW&SB 

gio,m9 	 141\3L4-,d 



Th,: issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1 	Name of Procuring Agency. 

2 	Tender Reference No.  NIT No SE/DMC/SOUTH/050/2014 dt: 07-05.2015 (work at Sr.No:04)  

3 	Tender Description/Name of Work/item Repair of patches on road / painting on road side 
in UC-03. DMC (South)  

4 Method of Procurement 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5 	Tender Published:  SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.qov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr. No: 24057 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6 	Total Bid Documents Sold. 	 03 Nos.  

Total Bids Received. 	 03 Nos.  

8 	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 	Not Applicable 	(Provide details in separate form) 

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	 Not Applicable  

10. Bids Rejected: 	 NIL  

11 Financial Bid Opening Date. 	 26.05.2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 

0  

Cost offered by the 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Bidder 
— 	- — 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

3 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

_ cost ___ 
4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

5 

Remarks 

1.  M/S Z R Company (Pvt) Ltd.  
At Par S/R 

& + 0/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,80,468/- 

is' 
Rs: 19,532/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  M/S Haram Enterprise 
4.00 % above S/R 

& + 0/R 
i.e. Rs 9,94,021/- 

2"d  
Rs: 5,979/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

M/S Rashid Latif & Co 
5.00 % above S/R 

& 	0/R 
e. Rs 9,99.316/- 

3 0̀  
Rs: 684/- 

below from 
Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

Superintend' Engineer 
	

Executive Engine r 
	

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 
	

DMC (South) 
	

KW&SB 

lq,JiY) 
4/ wivi4i 
	 (-)( 	s 

District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi 



Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation (South), Karachi 

 

2. Tender Reference No:  NIT No: SE/DMC/SOUTH/050/2014 dt: 07-05.2015 (work at Sr.No:05)  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Improvement of trenches at Nawab Muhabat Khanji 
road UC-3, DMC (South)  

4. Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr. No: 24057  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 	Not Applicable 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	 Not Applicable  

10. Bids Rejected: 	  

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

 

NIL 

 

26.05.2015 

  

S.No 

-0 0 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

--1 -1 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 

3 
bf cost  

Comparison 
with Estimated 

4  

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

5 

Remarks 

6 _ 

1 M/S: Z.R Company (Pvt) Ltd. 
1.25 % below S/R 

& + O/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,97,219/- 

1st  
Rs: 2,781/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  M/S: Ghosia Enterprise 
1.00 % below S/R 

& + O/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,98,963/- 

2nd  
Rs: 1,037/- 
below from 

Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order valid 

 

Bidding process 

3. \ M/S: Badh Bright Enterprises. 
0.75 % below S/R 

& + O/R 
i.e; Rs: 9,99,724/- 

3'd  
Rs: 276/- 

below from 
Estimated Cost 

Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Superintendi 	ngineer 
DMC (South) 

Iqg ?in 4i, VAAA 

Executive Engine 	 Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 	 KW&SB 

41,i) ge,ir 	g-katveiht,),, 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (YEAR 2014-215) 
FOR PROCUREMENT WORKS IN SADDAR ZONE DMC (SOUTH) 

ADP / BG 
No. 

Name of scheme Allocated 
funds 

Cost of 
ongoing 
works 
(exp. 

Already 
incurred 

Funds 
earmark 

ed for 
ongoing 
works 

Cost of 
new works 
(componen 

ts) 

Funds for 
new works 

(c-e) 

Nature of 
procurement 

Method of 
procurement 

Anticipated 
/ actual 
date of 

advertisem 
ent 

Anticipated 
/ actual 
date of 

start 

Anticipated 
/ actual 
date of 

completion 

M-05-B-01 Annual Rep./Maint. Of 
Town Offices - 

5,000,000 
- 

5,000,000 5,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 16 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 

Rep/Main. & Sparc parts of 
vehicles 

300,000 
- - 

course
M-05-B-02 300,000 300,000 Work & 

Service 
SPPRA 15 
(b) & 17 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

M-05-B-03 Repair / Maintenance of 
street footpath 	Drains & 
other 

80,000,000 

- - 

80,000,000 80,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 18 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

M-05-B-04 Repair' Maint of walls Slabs 
Nallahs of Town. 

15,000.000 

- 

15,000,000 15.000.000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 19 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

M-05-B-05 Repair/ Maint of typewriter / 
Cvclostvle machine etc. - 

5,000 
- 

5,000 5,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 20 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

D-03-D-0l Construction / improvement 

and cleaning of storm water 

/ nallah I/c retaining, walls 

1,000,000 

- - 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 21 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

ii Cleaning of drain & RCC 
slab drain at Kashmir 
Mujahid colony UC-09 - 

1,000,000 

- 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 22 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

v Imp of sewerage line in 
front of Lakra Gali 
Bhimpura,Fire Brigade 
(internal area UC-5) 

700,000 

- 

700,000 700,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 23 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

vi Imp of water supply line ill 
Hijrat colony 

1,000,000 

-- 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 24 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

vii Imp of sewerage system in 
Bath Island (sewerage 
schems UC-10 

1,000,000 

- - 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 25 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

D-03-D-02 Const. / Imp. of culvert & 
slabs 1/c supply of manhole 
covers 

1,500,000 

- - 

1,500,000 1,500,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 26 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

cow 	PAGE 4 02 



PAGE # 02 
D-03-D-03 Const./Imp of Town Roads 

& C.0 street / Footpath / 
Drains / Nallahs / Painting 
Suggested by Town Nazim. 

25,000,000 

- - 

25,000,000 25,000,000 Work & 
Service 

 SPPRA 15 
(b) & 27 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

i-d Imp of Rd kachi Muslim 
AE,,aria UC-1 old H. Camp. 

1,000,000 
- 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 28 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

ii-b Imp of patches M.Bin 
Qasim from Fresco chowk 
to MA jinah UC-8 

1,000,000 

- 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 29 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

ii-e Imp of patch work at Din 
M.Wafai Rd Kamal Ata 
Truk Rd UC-8 

1,000,000 

- - 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 30 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

iii-b Const of cc street along with 
block 148 to 153 at Railway 
colony UC-4 

1,000,000 

- _ 

1,000,000 1,000.000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 31 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

iii-c Const of CC st carpeting 
patch to internal Gizri UC- 
I 	I. 

2,000,000 

_ _ 

2.000,000 2,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 32 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

k-c Imp.Of Chaba Street UC-5. 2,000,000 
- 

2,000,000 2,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 33 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

iv-d Imp.Of Babapat Road UC- 
01 

1,000,000 
- - 

1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 34 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

v-b Imp.Of Aslam Road and 
Nazmuddin Street Uc-05 

1,000,000 
- - 

1.000,000 1,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 35 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

vi Const & widening of Sh-e- 
Firdousi from the limit of 
Clifton to A.S.Ghazi R/A 
police chowki UC-11 

2,000,000 

- - _.. 

2,000.000 2,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 36 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

D-03-D-04 Construction / Imp. of 
footpath of Saddar Town 

10,000,000 
- - 

10,000.000 10,000,000 Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 37 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

ii Imp.Of Internal Area Of 
Sadder 1/C F-Paths Road I/C 
Installation Of Grills. '_,500,000 - - 2,500,000 2,500,000 

Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 38 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

ii-b linp.Of Roomi Central 
Island From Boat Basin To 
Railway Crossing UC- I0. 

2,500,000 - 2,500,000 2,500,000 

Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 39 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

ii-d Re-Const. Of C.C.Flooring 
at Ahmed Raza Khan Road 
UC-9 1,500,000 - - 1,500,000 1,500,000 

Work & 
Service 

SPPRA 15 
(b) & 40 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

In due 
course 

CONT 	PAGE # 03 



PAGE # 03 

ii-g Const. of CC. Street at Shah 

Rasool Colony UC-10 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 

Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 41 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

D-03-D-05 Const. Of Town 

Office/Buildings. ######### lo,000,000 ######### 
Work & — 

Service _. 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 42 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

i Imp:of Building Khori 

Garden Health Office. 100,000 100,000 100,000 
Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 43 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

D-03-D-06 Const./Imp. Of roads / 

streets / foot paths / drains 

work indifferent Union 

Councils (Saddar Town. 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 

Work & 	- 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 44 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

i-a Imp.Of Qazi Khuda Bux 

Street Vilton Street And 

Surrounding Area Uc-08. _ 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 

Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 45 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

iv-b Imp.Jay Ram Street 1/C 

Footpath Uc-4. 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 
Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 46 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

iv-g Imp.Of Faiz Muhammad 

Fateh Ali Street I/C F/ Path 

UC-4.  1,000.000 1,000,000 1,000,000 

Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 47 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

v Imp.Of Footpath at Chand 

Bibi Road From Bombridge 

Road to Wards Bohra Pir 

UC-5.  1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 

Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 48 

In due 
course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

vi-c Const.Of F/ paths Alongh 

Marston Road Uc-6. 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 

Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 49 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

vii-a Const.Of Footpath Of 

Reming Portion Of 

Hiranand Khamsing Road 

1/C Adi area UC-7. 

1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 50 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

ix Imp.Of Road and C.C.Street 

at Rati Lane and Takari 

Colony Uc-10 

1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 51 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

ix-a Imp.of road & Footpath 

Near Bhopal House Uc-10. 

1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 52 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

ix-b Imp.of Road In Frare Town, 

Macnill Rd, Church Rd, 

Adam Road, Rose Road 

And Lily Road 11C-10 

1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & 

Service 

SPPRA 15 

(b) & 53 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

In due 

course 

x-h Imp./Const.Of Road 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 Work & SPPRA 15 In due In due In due 

CONT 	PAGE # 04 



PAGE # 04 
x-h lmp./Const.Of Road 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 Work & SPPRA 15 In due In due In due 

Billawal Chorangi to Hely Service (b) & 54 course course course 

Pad at Sh-E-Fardousi 

Khehkashan Clifton UC-11. 
_____ 

D-03-D-07 Const. Of Town Council 50,000 50,000 50,000 Work & SPPRA 15 In due In due In due 

Hall and Offices For Service (b) & 55 course course course 

Council 
D-03-D-08 Dev. Work suggested by 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 Work & SPPRA 15 In due In due In due 

Minority 	others Members 

of reserve 	eats 

Service (b) & 56 course course course 

ASIM ALVISHAN 
SUPERINTENDIN ENGINEER 

DMC (SOUTH) 

SALEEM ARIF 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DMC (SOUTH) 

Y /  
SHAH! AHMED 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KW & SB 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

